
 
 

BECC PARTNERSHIP MEETINGS 2018 
 

Date Time Location  
JANUARY 17 3-4:30pm 6 Garden Center 

APRIL 18 3-4:30pm 6 Garden Center 
JULY 18 3-4:30pm 6 Garden Center 

OCTOBER 17 3-4:30pm 6 Garden Center 
 

Officers: 

President: Julia Brink, julia.brink@rrcc.edu 

Vice President: Kevin Jacobs, kevin.leslie.jacobs@gmail.com 

Secretary: Nancy McKee, nancy_mckee@msn.com 

Treasurer: Bev Ferguson, bev@balswan.org 

 

Staff & Contractors: 

Jessica Jones, Director, jessica@broomfieldecc.org 

Cathy Moyer, Coach/EQIT Coordinator, cathy@broomfieldecc.org 

Gail Sawchuk, Program Coordinator, gail@broomfieldecc.org 
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